File Number

0000167850

0000167670

0000166712

0000188304

0000185849

0000167324

REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

New NCE
FM CP

From:

New NCE
FM CP
Amendment

From:

New NCE
FM CP

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

New NCE

FM CP
Amendment

Service

FM

FM

FM

FX

FS

FM

Call Sign

K229DS

WCTO

Facility ID  Station Type

769057

768987

764040

202221

36997

767294

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

90.7

89.1

91.3

93.7

96.1

90.7

City, State

Caliente, NV

RAVENWOOD,
MO

LAS ANIMAS,
CO

SILVER CITY,

NM

EASTON, PA

LUCERNE, WY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Community Service
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

Lake Area Educational
Broadcasting
Foundation

SOUTHERN
CULTURAL
FOUNDATION

SKYWEST LICENSES
NEW MEXICO LLC

RADIO LICENSE
HOLDING CBC, LLC

Cheyenne
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

Status Date  Status

04/01/2022 Granted
04/01/2022 Granted
04/01/2022 Granted
04/01/2022 Granted
04/01/2022 Granted
04/01/2022 Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:
0000166763 New NCE FM 762199 Main 89.7 CHALLIS, ID IDAHO STATE 04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP BOARD OF
EDUCATION
From: To:
0000185853 Minor FS WLEV 39875 Main 100.7 ALLENTOWN, RADIO LICENSE 04/01/2022 Granted
Modification PA HOLDING CBC, LLC
From: To:
0000166644 New NCE FM 762526 Main 90.1 LAS ANIMAS, SOUTHERN 04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP CO CULTURAL
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000180721  Assignment AM WLON 62366 Main 1050.0 LINCOLNTON, KTC Broadcasting, Inc.  04/01/2022 Granted
of NC
Authorization
From: KTC Broadcasting, Inc. To: Sports Talk Guys, LLC
0000179562 License To LPD W14EU- 181206 14 TALLAHASSEE, DTV INNOVATORS, 04/01/2022 Granted
Cover D FL INC.
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000167740 New NCE FM 768993 Main 89.7 HEMINGFORD, SOUTHERN 04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP NE CULTURAL
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000184732 License To FX W232DI 141143 94.3 MONROE, NC Shaggers, Inc. 04/01/2022 Granted
Cover
From: To:
0000165604 New NCE FM 763643 Main 89.3 JERSEY Central Pennsylvania 04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP SHORE, PA Christian Institute, Inc.
Amendment
From: To:
0000186151 Minor FX W295DL 141195 106.5 TALLASSEE, AL MICHAEL BUTLER 04/01/2022 Granted
Modification BROADCASTING, LLC
From: To:
0000167651 New NCE FM 768810 Main 91.3 COLLEGE Lake Area Educational  04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP SPRINGS, MO Broadcasting
Amendment Foundation
From: To:
0000186250 Minor FM WCGM 164188 Main 102.7 WATTSBURG, FAMILY LIFE 04/01/2022 Pending
Modification PA MINSTRIES, INC
Amendment
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:
0000142968 License To FX W273DJ 200276 102.5 MILLINOCKET, KATAHDIN 04/01/2022 Granted
Cover ME COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000180722  Assignment FX W298CK 201356 107.5 LINCOLNTON, KTC Broadcasting, Inc.  04/01/2022 Granted
of NC
Authorization
From: KTC Broadcasting, Inc. To: Sports Talk Guys, LLC
0000187336 Minor FL WTLL-LP 131964 98.9 ZANESVILLE, IN HIS SERVICE, INC.  04/01/2022 Granted
Modification OH
From: To:
Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to Section 73.807(e)(1) with respect W253CF.
0000159063 Construction FM NEW 762459 Main 93.5 CARRIZO Xavier Entertainment, 04/01/2022 Granted
Permit SPRINGS, TX LLC
Amendment
From: To:
0000184785 License To FX K257DN 6759 Main 99.3 BREWSTER, NORTH CASCADES 04/01/2022 Granted
Cover WA BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.
From: To:
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File Number

0000164772

0000166765

0000166714

0000179603

0000185810

0000167826

REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:

New NCE
FM CP

From:

New NCE
FM CP

From:

Tolling

From:

Construction
Permit

From:

New NCE
FM CP

From:

Service  Call Sign
FX W292GB
FM

FM

LPD WKNI-LP
FS KwJC
FM

Facility ID  Station Type

203053

762200

767037

15775

72478

769049

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

106.3

91.3

89.1

35

91.9

88.1

City, State

CHICAGO, IL

CHALLIS, ID

CRAWFORD,
NE

ANDALUSIA, AL

LIBERTY, MO

Caliente, NV

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

El Sembrador
Ministries

IDAHO STATE
BOARD OF
EDUCATION

SOUTHERN
CULTURAL
FOUNDATION

WT, LLC

THE CURATORS OF
THE UNIVERSITY OF
MISSOURI

Community Service
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

Status Date

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

04/01/2022

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000159169 Construction FM NEW 762400 Main 101.1 COUPEVILLE, Tracy K. Wood 04/01/2022 Granted
Permit WA
Amendment
From: To:
0000187698 Minor FL WVEW- 134542 107.7 BRATTLEBORO VT EARTH WORKS, 04/01/2022 Granted
Modification LP , VT INC.
From: To:
0000157941 Construction  FM NEW 762234 Main 102.1 LOCKNEY, TX Grace Community 04/01/2022 Granted
Permit Church Of Amarillo
Amendment
From: To:
0000166713 New NCE FM 765761 Main 89.9 CRAWFORD, SOUTHERN 04/01/2022 Granted
FM CP NE CULTURAL
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000185811 Construction FS KCUR- 14738 Main 89.3 KANSAS CITY, The Curators of the 04/01/2022 Granted
Permit FM MO University of Missouri
From: To:
0000149877  Assignment FM KTXC 71650 Main 104.7 LAMESA, TX GRAY TELEVISION 04/01/2022 Granted
of LICENSEE, LLC

Authorization
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REPORT NO. PN-2-220405-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/05/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC To: VCY America, Inc.
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