File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000167850	New NCE FM CP	FM		769057	Main	90.7	Caliente, NV	Community Service Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000167670	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		768987	Main	89.1	RAVENWOOD, MO	Lake Area Educational Broadcasting Foundation	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166712	New NCE FM CP	FM		764040	Main	91.3	LAS ANIMAS, CO	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000188304	Minor Modification	FX	K229DS	202221		93.7	SILVER CITY, NM	SKYWEST LICENSES NEW MEXICO LLC	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000185849	Minor Modification	FS	WCTO	36997	Main	96.1	EASTON, PA	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000167324	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		767294	Main	90.7	LUCERNE, WY	Cheyenne Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000166763	New NCE FM CP	FM		762199	Main	89.7	CHALLIS, ID	IDAHO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000185853	Minor Modification	FS	WLEV	39875	Main	100.7	ALLENTOWN, PA	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166644	New NCE FM CP	FM		762526	Main	90.1	LAS ANIMAS, CO	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000180721	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WLON	62366	Main	1050.0	LINCOLNTON, NC	KTC Broadcasting, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From: KTC Broadcasting, Inc.				To: Sports Tall					
0000179562	License To Cover	LPD	W14EU- D	181206		14	TALLAHASSEE, FL	DTV INNOVATORS, INC.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000167740	New NCE FM CP	FM		768993	Main	89.7	HEMINGFORD, NE	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000184732	License To Cover	FX	W232DI	141143		94.3	MONROE, NC	Shaggers, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000165604	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		763643	Main	89.3	JERSEY SHORE, PA	Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000186151	Minor Modification	FX	W295DL	141195		106.5	TALLASSEE, AL	MICHAEL BUTLER BROADCASTING, LLC	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000167651	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		768810	Main	91.3	COLLEGE SPRINGS, MO	Lake Area Educational Broadcasting Foundation	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000186250	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WCGM	164188	Main	102.7	WATTSBURG, PA	FAMILY LIFE MINSTRIES, INC	04/01/2022	Pending

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000142968	License To Cover	FX	W273DJ	200276		102.5	MILLINOCKET, ME	KATAHDIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000180722	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W298CK	201356		107.5	LINCOLNTON, NC	KTC Broadcasting, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From: KTC Bro	oadcasting,	Inc.		To: Sports Talk Guys, LLC					
0000187336	Minor Modification	FL	WTLL-LP	131964		98.9	ZANESVILLE, OH	IN HIS SERVICE, INC.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Requests w	aiver pursuar	nt to Section 7	3.807(e)(1) with ı	espect W253CF.				
0000159063	Construction Permit Amendment	FM	NEW	762459	Main	93.5	CARRIZO SPRINGS, TX	Xavier Entertainment, LLC	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000184785	License To Cover	FX	K257DN	6759	Main	99.3	BREWSTER, WA	NORTH CASCADES BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	04/01/2022	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000164772	Minor Modification	FX	W292GB	203053		106.3	CHICAGO, IL	El Sembrador Ministries	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166765	New NCE FM CP	FM		762200	Main	91.3	CHALLIS, ID	IDAHO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166714	New NCE FM CP	FM		767037	Main	89.1	CRAWFORD, NE	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000179603	Tolling	LPD	WKNI-LP	15775	Main	35	ANDALUSIA, AL	WT, LLC	04/01/2022	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000185810	Construction Permit	FS	KWJC	72478	Main	91.9	LIBERTY, MO	THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000167826	New NCE FM CP	FM		769049	Main	88.1	Caliente, NV	Community Service Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000159169	Construction Permit Amendment	FM	NEW	762400	Main	101.1	COUPEVILLE, WA	Tracy K. Wood	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000187698	Minor Modification	FL	WVEW- LP	134542		107.7	BRATTLEBORO , VT	VT EARTH WORKS, INC.	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000157941	Construction Permit Amendment	FM	NEW	762234	Main	102.1	LOCKNEY, TX	Grace Community Church Of Amarillo	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000166713	New NCE FM CP	FM		765761	Main	89.9	CRAWFORD, NE	SOUTHERN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000185811	Construction Permit	FS	KCUR- FM	14738	Main	89.3	KANSAS CITY, MO	The Curators of the University of Missouri	04/01/2022	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000149877	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KTXC	71650	Main	104.7	LAMESA, TX	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	04/01/2022	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: GRAY	TELEVISIO	N LICENSEE	, LLC	To: VCY Ameri	ica, Inc.				